
COUNT? COURT PROCEEDINGS.

November, 1902, Adjourned Term.

In addition to the proceedings
published in the ; Courier last
week or the November, 1902; ad-

journed term of county court, the
following business was disposed
of by that august body :

Bonds to school funds approv-
ed as follows:

T. W. Morris for $250, with
Rogenia Morriss, Wm. Hinkle
and P. P. Morriss as securities.

A. M. Colley for $250, with
Rosa A. Colley, N. J. Haskell
and 8. A. Richeson as securities.

N. J. Underwood for $600,
with Varina Underwood, Lafay-
ette Birchfield and Alonzo
Slaughter as securities.- -

Berry Owens for $260, with
Geo.-Waylan-

d and Albert Mor- -.

gan as securities.
Mary E., B. G. and Carrie

Willetf for $600, with M. F.
Courtney, O. B. Anderson and
M. A. Prather as securities.

Geo. W. Kendrick for $80, with
W. P. and Chas. W, Keene as
securities.

August F. Chapman for $350,
with E. A. Chapman, J. E. and
J. R. Gaines as securities.

J. Q. and O. F. Perkins Tor
$400, with T. J. Hancock and J.
A. Collet as securities.

John A. Price for $1,200, with
Arthur Price, Wm. Kelly,
Wm. Smith and J. T. Prather
as . securities. ;

Rachel L- - Shoush for $100,
with Robt. E. Shoush, P. P.
Chrane and F. P. Prather as
securities:
' Ordered that the sum of $40 a
year, payable quarterly to the or-

der of J. H. Ehrhardt, be and
the same is hereby appropriated
for the support of Francis Mc-Harg- ue,

a pauper.
S. "EL Rnhinsrvn crranter! li

cense to keep a dramshop at his
stand in block 19 in the village
of Sumner ifor a period of ' six
months from Jan. 9, 1903.

J. M. DeMoss appointed attor-
ney in case of Chariton county
against L. Benecke.

Ordered by the court that the
state auditor is hereby ordered
and requested to draw his war-

rant in favor . of E . W. Herring,
county treasurer, for the amount
of road and canal funds appor-
tioned to Chariton pounty by the
state auditor for the year ; 1902,

which said E. W.
Herring is ordered to place to the
credit of the county bridge fund.

, Z. T. J Lamkin, circuit clerk,
presents statement of fees re-

ceived by him for the 4th quar-
ter of 1902, which is approved,
ete. .

- '

Same as to H. H. Miller, county
clerk, in the sum of $518,43.

Ordered that E. W. Herring,
treasurer, pay to J. M. DeMoss
the sum of. $50 for services in
part in case of L. Benecke et ali
vs. E. B. Welch et al.

M. T. Davenport is employed
as superintendent of the county

. poorfarm for one year from Jan.
1, 1903,'ata salary of $50 a month.

Same as to T. T. Cruse, jani-
tor to courthouse, at $35 a month.

Same as to F. M. Veatch as to
board of prisoners confined in
the county jail for 1903 at 50 cts.
a day for each of said prisoners.

Contract made by A, F. Ar-ringto- n,

county bridge commis-

sioner, with Samuel Hardesty for
abridge across branch on road
on line between 5 and 20,

near residence of Wm. Redmond,
for $150, is presented,' 1 which
contract is ratified by the court.

Same as to bridge across
branch on line between 21 and 28
56-1- 7, near residence of Julius
Miller, John Kunkel, contractor,
for $124.'

F. M. Veatch, sheriff, presents
bills of costs for board of prison-

ers confined in the county jail
from August 7,, 1902, to Jan. 8,
1903, as follows:

Allen, Clyde .$22 00
Atterberry, J. L. . ...2 50
Brown, Andrew. . . ..26 00
Cooper, Otis . . 4 00
Carter, Richard 12 00
Dewey; Blaine. 22 50
Goode, Dee.. ....... ...... .50

Milford, Fred .. V . .... . ..52 00
Owen. Robt ... .. . ..9 50
Patten, Mary... , . ; . .. . . .30 00
Prather, Walter. . . ... ... 74 50
Proffitt, Geo... 35 00
Reed, Clarence . . . . . . ... . 12 05
Turner, Anthony . . . . . . . . 5 00
Ward, John........ ... .,5 50
Long, Spencer. . . .'. . . ..1 00
Williams, Roy . . ........ 77 00
Willis, Walter . . ... . . . . 5 00
Veal, Walter....... .......1 50

Total S396 50

which are examined, approved and
ordered filed. And it is further
ordered Jthat a warrant issue
for said sum of $396.50 on the
county revenue fund, payable to
the order of the said F. M. Veatch.

A. F. Arring ton, county sur-
veyor and ex- - officio bridge com-

missioner, presents to the court
the appointment of Orlando G.
Dameron as his deputy, which
appointment is approved by the
court. -

J. M. Mason, recorder of deeds,
presents statement of fees re-

ceived by him as such recorder
for the year ending Jan. 1, 1903,
which is exa min ed , approved
and ordered filed.

It appearing from the certifi-
cate of H. B. Richardson, guar-
dian and curator of Mary S. Til --

lotson, a person of unsound mind
who is now confined in the state
hospital for the insane at St.
Joseph as a pay patient, no lon-

ger has sufficient estate to sup--
Iport herself at said hospital for
the insane, it is, therefore,
ordered that she be maintained
thereat as a charge against Char-
iton county.

Chariton county, to use of
school funds, vs. Chas. Sweeney,
fi fa; ": ,V
f Upon the application of J. C.
T. Kubo, one of the securities on
the school fund bond of O. A.
Hocker for the sum of $600, said
Hocker is. ordered to file a new
bond to the school funds.

E. W. Herring, county treas-
urer, is ordered to credit the sum
of $12 to the interest of the coun-
ty school funds of 55-2- 0, which
said sum was paid by . ancy J.
Callison et al as interest on their
bond to the school funds of 55-2- 0

and erroneously placed to the
credit of the interest fund of the
county school funds.

In the matter of the petition of
Grant Smith for a private road
over the lands of Lee Eddings
and W. B. Grimsley in 2 and

Upon the motion of pe-

titioner said cause is dismissed.
Township collector of Keytes-

ville township is ordered to cred-
it the personal taxes of J. W.
Agee for the year 1902 with the
sum of $2.10 on account of error in
copying same from assessment
list to assessment book for said
year.

Same as to personal taxes of
D. J. Holman for said : year in
the sum of $6.50 on account of
making changes ordered by.
board of equalization.

Same as to Mrs. Saliie Halley
in thesum of $6.50,

Same order on collector of
Brunswick township as to per-
sonal taxes erroneously assessed
against J. M. Davis in the sum
of $8.53. ;

V Same as to T. J. Marshall in
the sum of $87.11.
- Same as to Missouri & Kansas
Telephone Co. : in the sum of
$1,16. V'"':v ;

;":

, Same as to Brunswick town-

ship Telephone exchange in the
sum of $15. '

Same order on collector of
Yellow Creek township as to J.
B. Pfister in the sum of $12.81 on
account of error in copying same
on assessment book. :

Same order on collector of Mis-

souri township as to Elizabeth
Peters in the sum of . $14.88 on
account of erroneous assessment
by county board of equalization.

Same order on collector of
Cunningham township as to Wmi
Taylor in the sum of . $5.51.

Same order on township col-

lector of Triplett township as to
L. B. Tyler in the sum of ' $3.50 j
said property : having v-- been
placed in the wrong ' school dis-

trict by township assessor. ,.'-- v

Patent ordered to issue to Wm.
Emmons for the sw se 17-54-- 18,

purchased of Chariton county as
swamp lands Dv said Jsmmons
for $1.25 an acre, and fully paid
for March 11, 1 861. ; ;

Z. T. Lamkin, circuit clerk,
presents bills of costs in criminal
cases, certified by circuit judge
and prosecuting attorney, as. fol-low- s:

;, '.;' ;'

State vs Andrew Brown $17 30
Same vs Otis Cooper 17 66
Same vs Chas Coggins 25 12
Same vs Blaine Dewey 15 10
Same'vs Wm. Goode 17 65

. Same vs Albert Hammonds
V:V- etal 9 45

Same vs John Hickey 12 75
Same vs Fred Milford 26 95
Same vs Robt. Owens 31 75
Same vs Walter Prather 34 30
Same vs Earl Robinson

et al 7 00
Same vs John Robinson

et al 16 80
Same vs Ross Stodgell 34 55
Same vs Anthony Turner 1 0 60
Same vs Luther Vaughn ;

et al 16 50
Same vs David Ware

et al 10 25

Total $311.73
which are examined, approved
and ordered filed. And it is fur-
ther ordered that & warrant is-

sued to E. W. Herring, county
treasurer.pn above sum to be by
him disbursed to the parties
thereto entitled, clerk of this
court to certify same to said
treasurer.

Huber & Streigel granted li-

cense to keep a dramshop at
their stand it block 23 in the city
of Salisbury for six months from
Jan. 9, 1903.

Return of proceedings of C. A.
Jennings, coroner of Chariton
county, in inquest held by him
on the body of Mrs. Otilda Kais-
er, found dead in Brunswick
township, Nov. 8, 1902, also bill
of costs and expenses incurred
in holding said inquest in the
sum of $13.91, which are ex
amined, approved, etc., and war-
rant ordered to issue in said sum o
$13.91 to E. W. Herring,, county
treasurer, to be by him disbursed
to the parties thereto entitled., .

Same as to inquest held by
said Jenning9 on unknown man
killed by train, east of Keytes-vill- e,

Sep. 15, 1902, till of costs
and expenses, $40.70.

Same as to inquest held by D.
H. Hancock, acting coroner,
on Edward Thacker, found dead
in Missouri township Sept. 23,
1902, costs and expenses, $34.07.

Same as to inquest held by C. )

A. Jennings, former coroner, on
Jos. Henrr. found dead in Brans
wick township Sept. 23, 1992, j

c'psts and expenses, $37.25.
'Same as to inquest held by F.

M. Lewis, acting coroner, on;
bodv of James Packer, found j

dead in Cunningham township
Sept. 28, 1902, costs and expen-
ses, $28.35.

Same as to inquest held by
W. M. Groves, acting coroner, on
body of George Park, found
dead in Musselfork township
Aug. 27, 1902, costs and expen-- .
ses, $36.59. ; '

Same as to inquest held by Dri
B. Hughes, coroner, on body of
Scott Anderson, found dead in
Salisbury township, Dec. 22,
1992, costs and expenses, $30.78.

Same as to Jesse Williams,
found dead in Salisbury town-

ship, Lec. 25, 1902, costs and ex
pen ses.t $32.98. ; -

I:

Same to A. J. Powell, found
dead in Brunswick township

I Dec. 26, 1902, ccsts and expen
ses, 5ai.4o.
. Same as to Walter L. Veal,
found dead in Keytesville town-
ship Dec. 22, 1902, costs and ex-

penses, $32.15, which said sum
was not allowed for the reason
that, in the opinion of the court,
it was not necessary to hold an
inquest on said body.

ALLOWANCES.

J. H. Ehrhardt, support of
Francis , McHargue a pau-
per, for. January, February and
March. 1903, $10.

State hospital for insane, No.
1, support of county's insane
from July 1, 1902, and for board
of same to Jan. 1, 1903, $34.55.

Same, No. 2, $1,730.95.
publishing

official form of ballot, $419.28.
Keytesville Signal, same, $419.

28.
A. Keeting, blacksmithing

for poorfarm, $2.50. -
Jas. F. Taylor & Son, supplies

to pcorf arm, $53.11.
A. Weiler, same, $42.25.
G. M. Dewey & Co., same,

$2.50. : ,

J. M. Wilhite, same, $20.65.
Model Mill Co., same, $20.45.
J. C. Rucker, same, $39.50.
W. D. Vaughan, same, $5.80.
Chas. D. Marshall, same, $30.15.
Brunswick Brick & Tile Co.,

same, $37.86.
W. W. Hancock, same, $71.13.
W. A. Kraxberger, same,

$69.86.
Iglehart & Smith, same, $22.64.
Jos. Miles, same, $38.
People's Furniture Co., pau-

per coffin for Lucy Hooten, col.,
'

$6.

Klepper Bros., same for Mrs.
Mary E. Brown, $6.

W. J. Heisel, same for Pleas-
ant Hubbard, col., $6.

A. M. Brill, same, for child of
Isam Page, col., $4.

T. T. Cruse, services as jani-
tor to courthouse for five months
from August to December, 1902,
inclusive $175.

Blair Miller, supplies to pris-
oners in jail, $8.

Z. T. Lamkin, fees as circuit
clerk in case of Chariton county
against John T. Hartman, $3.65.

Missouri School .for the Blind,
clothing for Minnie Viers,
an indigent blind person , $10.

Frank Smith, repairing bridge
across East Bee branch in 17,

$24.88.

John Kunkel, building two
bridges across East Bee branch,
one $80 and the other $160. To-

tal," $240.

Accounts of judges, clerks
and messengers of general elec- -
t ion, held in this county Nov. 4,
1902, allowed, amounting, in the
aggregate, to $237.20.

M. T. Davenport, salary as
of county poor-far- m

from August to December,
1902, inclusive, $250.

Same as to Robt. Cox, laborer
at county poorfarm, $75-- -

M. T. Davenport, itemized ac-

count ; for cash advanced for
supplies and labor at poorfarm,
$285.65.. -

M. H. Talbott & Bro., 321

bushels of coal for poorfarm,
$40.12.

Dt. B. M. Talbott, ambalutory
chair for poorfarm, $7.50.

Dr. A. S. Talbott, medical
services to paupers at poorfarm
from July 19 to Dec. 19, 1902,

v. ; :r$51.70. V - 'v

Missouri.

Lend you mon eyon your farm.
Correct defects in property titles.
Attend to transfer of lands.
Discharge mortgages.
Make abstracts of title. v
Conveyancing of all kinds.

We have had years of experience in all these ?
branches of

business, and we promise that if you'll entrust your interests
in our hands we'll look after them just as carefully as if they
were our own. .

MINTER.CRAWLEY, farmloans,
Keyt-esvll- e,

Press-Spectato- r,

superintendent

' T XT t: ' .
iu. ix. jLempsey, salary as

prosecuting attorney, for August,
September, October, November
and December, 1902, $375; ser-
vices in case of Chariton coun-
ty vs. C, B. & K. C. railroad, $5;
same in case of Chariton county,
vs. John T. Hartman, $5. Total,
$385.::--

Z. T. Lamkin, fees as circuit
clerk, $50.10.

Weekly Brunswicker, sta-
tionery, $6.

T. F. White, supplies to pris-
oners in jail, $16.35.

I. H. McKittrick, same, $2.
Wm. Willett, same for court-

house, $3.55.
Louis Hansman, same, $8.55.
W. N. Hamilton, services as

county judge and ; mileage from
August 27 to Dec. 31,1902, $59.80;
services as member of boards of
equalization and appeals for
merchants $6 .Total, $65.80.

A. M. Brill, supplies to
jail, $2.75.

L. E. Cook, same, $11.75.
C. L. White, same, $4.95.
J. R. Dempsey, 51 cords of

wood for courthouse, $102.
Keytesville Stgnal, stationery

and printing, $137.75.
Salisbury Democrat, same,

"

$28.25.
Wm. Rosenstein, supplies to

poorfaim, $55.70.
Missouri Reform School for

Boys, support of Richard Carter
from Sept. 22, 1902, to Feb. 1,
1903, $43.33.

State hospital for insane, No.
3, support of county 's insane
from Sept. 1, 1902, to March 1,
1903,i$72.85.

J . T. Aldridge, salary as phy-
sician to prisoners in jail from
Aug. 10, 1902, to Jan. 10, 1903,
$25. :"..;

State Industrial Home for
Girls, support of Ruth Ward,
Lydia Scotten and Maggie Cruse
from July 11, 1902, to Oct. 11,
1902. $56.25.

W. S. Drace, annual report to
state superintendent of public
schools, $40.

L. A. Embree, mileage from
Kansas City to Welsh, I. T., and
return to arrest Roy Williams,
coL, $19; mileage for prisoner,
$950. Total, $28 50.

Chariton Courier, stationery
and printing, $97.75; 104.800
election tickets, $209.60. Total
$307.35.

F. M. Veatch, fees in arrest-
ing John W. Wack in El Paso,
Tex., Nov. 1, 1901, $175.50.

H. H. Miller, itemized account
for money advanced for election
expenses, $38.95.

G. W. Rhoda, material and
labor in repairing bridge across
Clark's branch, $17.02.

J. L. Jenkins, 414 ft of lum-
ber' furnished for Rockford
bridge, $7.25.

Jos. Speichenger, lumber and
labor in repairing bridge in Salt
Creek township, $2.94.

H. T. Phelp3 same, as to bridge
across East Fork Chariton river,
S7.50.

H. L. Hayes, trustee of Salis-
bury township, material for re-

pairing county bridges' in district
No. 3, S24.82.

B. F. Johnson repairing county
bridges on Keytesville and
Chraneville road $2.

Geo. Staubus, trustee of
Brunswick township, lumber for
repairing county bridges, $10.56.

Sam'l Hardesty, repairing
county bridge across branch on
road in 14-56-- 21, $14.

Moses Gunn, iumber and labor
in repairing bridge across Bee
branch in 25-54-1- 7, $5.03.

"Wm. Fulbright, material for
repairing bridge across branch
on road from Sumner to Roth --

ville, $15.
H. T. Phelps, labor in repair-n- g

bridge west of Robt. Donald-
son's, $44.'

J. H. Green, seven pipe for
Bynumville bridge; $19.80. ;

C. H. Woodson, removing
lumber from wreck at Wright
bridge, $10. J ,

C. F. Warson, removing old
bridge at W. C. Wright's, $15.

O. G. Dameron, repairing steel
bridge across the Chariton river,
near residence of Gus Murphy,

$67.70; same as to bridge across
Doxey creek, near Jos. Hoover's,
$69.68; same as to Donaldson
bridge, $17.20; same as to Wright'
bridge, $194.57 ; same as to bridge
near Little Hill church, $163.50;
same as to Sand slough bridge,
$52.08. Total, $564.73.

Jacob Guthridge, repairing
bridge across Palmer creek, $120;
sa me as to bridge across branch
between 8 and 17-54-- 19. $90.
Total, $210.

B. A. Gilvin, repairing bride--e

across Salt Spring branch, $43.- -
24.

A. L. Cord, conveying body of
A. J. Powell to undertaker's.
$2.50.

J. W. Grizzell, removing body
of Scott Anderson and digging
grave, $6.75.

People's Furniture Co., pauper
coffin for Scott Anderson, $6.

T. A. Pope, support of George
Park, a pauper, front Augr. 5,
1902, to Aug. 25, 1902, $2.89.

H. A. Wheeler, services as J.
P. in assisting clerk in convass- -
mg vote of November, 1902,
election, $1.50. '

W. P. Jared, same, $1.50.
J. W. Grizzell. services as con

stable of Salisbury township and
cash advanced for November.
1902, election, $7.15.

(continued on page 4)

New Suits.
The followine new suits have

been docketed for the February,
1903, term . of circuit court at
Salisbury : -

; CIVIL CASES
Jas. McDonald vs. W. R. Ray,

debt.
W. ' S. . Vincent vs.- Wabash

Railway Co., damages. .

Herman Folkens ' et al, by
guardian, vs. Thos. J. Folkens,
ejectment;

R. B. Kilpatrick et al vs. Wal- -
ter R. Wiley et al, suit to set
aside and cancel contract.

Thos. H. Edwards vs.. Con--stan- ce

Edwards, divorce.
W. H. Summers vs. Wabash

Railway Co., damages.
T. P. Schooler vs. A. F. Ar- -

r ngton, damages.
Best Liniment on Earth.

Henry D. Baldwin. SuDt. Citv
Water-work- s, Shullsburg, , Wis.,
writes: 'I have tried many
kinds of liniment, but have never
received much benefit until I .

used Ballard's Snow Liniment
for rheumatism and pains. I
think it the best liniment on -

earth." 25c", 50c and $1 bottle
at H. M. Sigloch's.

Loss offlesSi
When you can't cat break- - ,

fast, take Scott's Emulsion. '

When you can't eat bres
and butter, take Scott's
Emulsion. When you have
been living on a milk diet and
;vant something a little more
nourishing, take Scott's
fcmulsion.

To get fat you must eat
fat. Scott's Emulsion is a
great fattener, a great
strength giver.

Those who have lost flesh
want to increase a!I body
tissues, not only fei Scott's
Emulsl on increases them all,
bone, flesh, blood and
nerve.

For invalids, for con-
valescents, for consumptives,
for weak children, for all
who mzd flzsh, Scott's
Emulsion h a rich com-brtafc- ie

food. c?d o natural
kmc. ;;

Scott's 'Ernuisson for bone,
?'kh,..b!cod and ' nerve; :"

V.'g .will tend you
a free sample.

Bj r2 vt thlf picture
in thj form cf u label is on
the wrapper of every bottle
of Emulsion you buy.

SCOTT & BOWNE,
-

. . CHEMISTS,

409 Pear! SL; N Y.

SOc tnd $li alt drujjUti.


